No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated; Rampur Bushahr, the 15th January, 2025.

"NOTICE"

In continuation of this office Tender Notice No. D&SJ/RMP/AP /AMC/2023 -7470-74 dated 30th December, 2024, it is informed to all the concerned that due to leave of one of the members of Evaluation Committee, the date as fixed for 15.01.2024 for opening bids received for the Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of Computer Hardware installed in the Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division is postponed and next date for opening bids will be notified by this office later on.

> District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Endst: No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-Copy for information forwarded to: 15th January, 2025.

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 2. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, H.P.
- 3. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 4. The Technical Team of this office with the direction to upload the copy of this notice on the website of this Division.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.